BS EN 877
EPOXY COATED
CAST IRON SERIES
C.W.L.     Zn+       BS EN 877   A2-s1, d0              DN100x3000mm   03.2018 WKYTM
C.W.L.
KM680722
Epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
BS EN 877:1999+A1:2006 UKAS HOKLAS SAC DAkkS

(mm)
長度長度長度長度
Length
(mm)
重量重量重量重量
Weight
(kg)
OD
公差
Tolerance
T
公差
Tolerance
Standard
標準標準標準標準
EPP50K 50 58
+2 / -1
3.5 -0.5
3M
13.0
EPP75K 75 83 3.5 -0.5 19.0
EPP100K 100 110 3.5 -0.5 25.2
EPP150K 150 160 4.0 -0.5 42.2
EPP200K 200 210
+2.5 / -2.5
5.0 -1.0 69.6
EPP250K 250 274 5.5 -1.0 99.8
EPP300K 300 325 6.0 -1.0 130.0
Zn+
鋅鋅鋅鋅
EPPZ50K 50 58
+2 / -1
3.5 -0.5 13.0
EPPZ75K 75 83 3.5 -0.5 19.0
EPPZ100K 100 110 3.5 -0.5 25.2
EPPZ150K 150 160 4.0 -0.5 42.2
EPPZ200K 200 210
+2.5 / -2.5
5.0 -1.0 69.6
EPPZ250K 250 274 5.5 -1.0 99.8
EPPZ300K 300 325 6.0 -1.0 130.0
ZnAl+
鋅鋁鋅鋁鋅鋁鋅鋁
EPPZA50K 50 58
+2 / -1
3.5 -0.5 13.0
EPPZA75K 75 83 3.5 -0.5 19.0
EPPZA100K 100 110 3.5 -0.5 25.2
EPPZA150K 150 160 4.0 -0.5 42.2
EPPZA200K 200 210
+2.5 / -2.5
5.0 -1.0 69.6
EPPZA250K 250 274 5.5 -1.0 99.8
EPPZA300K 300 325 6.0 -1.0 130.0
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     7
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
邊邊邊邊 BENDS
45º 短邊短邊短邊短邊 Bend
45º 有掩短邊有掩短邊有掩短邊有掩短邊 Bend with access door
88º 短邊短邊短邊短邊 Bend
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑 DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
EP45B/50K 50 50
EP45B/75K 75 60
EP45B/100K 100 70
EP45B/150K 150 90
EP45B/200K 200 110
EP45B/250K 250 130
EP45B/300K 300 156
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
EP45BA/100K 100 80
EP45BA/150K 150 110
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
EP88B/50K 50 75
EP88B/75K 75 95
EP88B/100K 100 110
EP88B/150K 150 145
EP88B/200K 200 180
EP88B/250K 250 220
EP88B/300K 300 260
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     8
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
邊邊邊邊 BENDS
88º 有掩短邊有掩短邊有掩短邊有掩短邊 Bend with access door
88° 企頭邊企頭邊企頭邊企頭邊 Bend with high heel
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
EP88BA/75K 75 95
EP88BA/100K 100 110
EP88BA/150K 150 145
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
DN1
(mm)
EP88BH/100K 100  50
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     9
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
邊邊邊邊 BENDS
88°揹仔邊揹仔邊揹仔邊揹仔邊 Bend with vent
88º 雙⻑彎邊 Double Bend
135º 邊邊邊邊 Bend
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
X1
(mm)
EP88BV/100K 100 / 50 110 95
產品編產品編產品編產品編號號號號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
X1
(mm)
L
(mm)
EP88DB/50K 50 50 100 121
EP88DB/75K 75 60 120 145
EP88DB/100K 100 70 140 170
EP88DB/150K 150 90 180 219
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN

KM 680722
BS EN 877
邊邊邊邊 BENDS
大彎邊大彎邊大彎邊大彎邊 Long radius bend
有掩大彎邊有掩大彎邊有掩大彎邊有掩大彎邊 Long radius bend with access door
產品編產品編產品編產品編號號號號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
R
(mm)
EPLRB/75K 75 288 252
EPLRB/100K 100 272 180
EPLRB/150K 150 400 230
EPLRB/200K 200 450 300
產品編產品編產品編產品編號號號號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X
(mm)
R
(mm)
EPLRBA/100K 100 480 450
EPLRBA/150K 150 635 600
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     11
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
叉叉叉叉 BRANCHES
45º 三三三三叉叉叉叉 Single branches
45°有掩斜叉有掩斜叉有掩斜叉有掩斜叉 Single branch with access door
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
EP45SB/50-50K 50 x 50 185 135 50 135
EP45SB/75-50K 75 x 50 190 140 50 140
EP45SB/75-75K 75 x 75 225 160 65 160
EP45SB/100-50K 100 x 50 200 165 35 165
EP45SB/100-75K 100 x 75 230 175 55 175
EP45SB/100-100K 100 x 100 275 205 70 205
EP45SB/150-50K 150 x 50 282 242 40 242
EP45SB/150-75K 150 x 75 295 240 55 240
EP45SB/150-100K 150 x 100 295 240 55 240
EP45SB/150-150K 150 x 150  355 265 90 265
EP45SB/200-75K 200 x 75 262 242 20 242
EP45SB/200-100K 200 x 100 305 265 40 265
EP45SB/200-150K 200 x 150  375 300 375 300
EP45SB/200-200K 200 x 200 455 340 115 340
EP45SB/250-100K 250 x 100 330 310 15 310
EP45SB/250-150K 250 x 150 405 350 55 350
EP45SB/250-200K 250 x 200 475 385 90 385
EP45SB/250-250K 250 x 250 560 430 130 430
EP45SB/300-100K 300 x 100 370 350 25 350
EP45SB/300-150K 300 x 150 415 380 35 380
EP45SB/300-200K 300 x 200 490 420 70 440
EP45SB/300-250K 300 x 250 580 465 115 465
EP45SB/300-300K 300 x 300 660 505 155 505
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
直徑直徑直徑直徑
dn
(mm)
L
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
EP45SBA/100-75K 100 75 258 198 195
EP45SBA/100-100K 100 100 258 190 190
EP45SBA/150-100K 150 100 280 235 228
EP45SBA/150-150K 150 150 340 260 265
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     12
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
叉叉叉叉 BRANCHES
45º 雙斜叉雙斜叉雙斜叉雙斜叉 Double branches
88º 三叉三叉三叉三叉 Single branch
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
EP45DB/100-50K 100 x 50 x 50 205 167 167
EP45DB/100K 100 x 100 x 100 260 190 190
EP45DB/150K 150 x 100 x 100 284 225 225
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
C
(mm)
EP88SB/50-50K 50 x 50 145 79 66 80 20
EP88SB/75-50K 75 x 50 160 85 75 90 22
EP88SB/75-75K 75 x 75 180 97 91 95 22
EP88SB/100-50K 100 x 50 170 94 76 105 22
EP88SB/100-75K 100 x 75 190 102 88 110 22
EP88SB/100-100K 100 x 100 220 115 105 120 22
EP88SB/150-50K 150 x 50 200 100 100 140 27.5
EP88SB/150-75K 150 x 75 222 115 105 140 27.5
EP88SB/150-100K 150 x 100 245 130 115 145 23
EP88SB/150-150K 150 x 150 300 158 142 155 27.5
EP88SB/200-100K 200 x 100 270 140 130 170 30
EP88SB/200-150K 200 x 150 325 173 152 185 32.5
EP88SB/200-200K 200 x 200 380 195 180 200 35
EP88SB/250-100K 250 x 100 310 165 145 212 35
EP88SB/250-150K 250 x 150 360 190 170 230 35
EP88SB/250-200K 250 x 200 408 211 197 235 33
EP88SB/250-250K 250 x 250 472 242 230 245 36
EP88SB/300-100K 300 x 100 345 185 165 250 30
EP88SB/300-150K 300 x 150 400 210 190 255 33
EP88SB/300-200K 300 x 200 455 235 220 265 35
EP88SB/300-250K 300 x 250 524 272 252 278 36
EP88SB/300-300K 300 x 300 535 267 267 267 26
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     13
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
叉叉叉叉 BRANCHES
88º 有掩三叉有掩三叉有掩三叉有掩三叉 Single branch with access door
88º 十字叉十字叉十字叉十字叉 Double branches
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
EP88SBA/100-50K 100 x 50 204 90 95
EP88SBA/100-100K 100 x 100 270 102 150
EP88SBA/150-100K 150 x 100 300 117 202
EP88SBA/150-150K 150 x 150 350 145 190
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
C
(mm)
EP88DB/100-50K 100 x 50 x 50 180 100 80 105 22
EP88DB/100-75K 100 x 75 x 75 190 102 88 110 22
EP88DB/100-100K 100 x 100 x 100 230 120 110 120 22
EP88DB/150-100K 150 x 100 x 100 245 130 115 145 27.5
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     14
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
叉叉叉叉 BRANCHES
88º 曲尺叉曲尺叉曲尺叉曲尺叉 Corner double branches
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
X3
(mm)
EP88CDB/100-100K 100 x 100 x 100 220 120
EP88CDB/150-100K 150 x 100 x 100 245 145
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     15
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
刁士刁士刁士刁士 REDUCERS
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
A
(mm)
EPR/75-50K 75 x 50 80 13
EPR/100-50K 100 x 50 80 25
EPR/100-75K 100 x 75 85 13.5
EPR/150-50K 150 x 50 95 51
EPR/150-75K 150 x 75 100 38.5
EPR/150-100K 150 x 100 105 25
EPR/200-100K 200 x 100 115 50
EPR/200-150K 200 x 150 125 25
EPR/250-150K 250 x 150 140 57
EPR/250-200K 250 x 200 145 32
EPR/300-150K 300 x 150 150 83
EPR/300-200K 300 x 200 160 58
EPR/300-250K 300 x 250 170 26
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     16
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
短垌短垌短垌短垌 INSPECTION PIPES
圓型有掩短垌圓型有掩短垌圓型有掩短垌圓型有掩短垌 Inspection pipe with round opening
方型有掩短垌方型有掩短垌方型有掩短垌方型有掩短垌 Inspection pipe with rectangular opening
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
x1
(mm)
x2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
L
(mm)
EPIPC/50K 50 35 105 53 190
EPIPC/75K 75 90 135 78 220
EPIPC/100K 100 61 159 104 260
EPIPC/150K
(cover of DN100)
150 86 211 153 323
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
X4
(mm)
X5
(mm)
EPIPR/100K 100 340 83 160 100 200 230
EPIPR/150K 150 400 112 215 150 250 280
EPIPR/200K 200 470 135 265 200 300 330
EPIPR/250K 250 575 170 330 259 350 426
EPIPR/300K 300 645 200 380 309 400 480
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.
Please refer to Kitemark Certificate for approved range of products.                                                                     17
08.2019
KM 680722
BS EN 877
堵頭堵頭堵頭堵頭 PLUGS
堵頭堵頭堵頭堵頭 Plugs
延伸堵頭延伸堵頭延伸堵頭延伸堵頭 Expansion plugs
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
EPPG/50K 50 30
EPPG/75K 75 35
EPPG/100K 100 40
EPPG/150K 150 50
EPPG/200K 200 60
EPPG/250K 250 70
EPPG/300K 300 80
產品編產品編產品編產品編號號號號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN

中間介子直管中間介子直管中間介子直管中間介子直管 Stack support pipes
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
X1
(mm)
X2
(mm)
X3
(mm)
X4
(mm)
EPATP/50K 50 251 155 141 80
EPATP/75K 75 295 200 180 83
EPATP/100K 100 385 215 220 95
EPATP/150K 150 620 380 380 160
其他其他其他其他 OTHERS
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
x
(mm)
H
(mm)
EPOP/100-65K 100 Sprung 65 205 70 65
EPOP/100-130K 100 Sprung 130 270 70 130
EPOP/100-200K 100 Sprung 200 340 70 200
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
EPSS/50K 50 200
EPSS/75K 75 200
EPSS/100K 100 200
EPSS/150K 150 200
EPSS/200K 200 200
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.

不銹鋼不銹鋼不銹鋼不銹鋼 F 型卡箍型卡箍型卡箍型卡箍 Stainless Steel F type coupling (with EPDM gasket)
碳鋼鍍鋅加強碳鋼鍍鋅加強碳鋼鍍鋅加強碳鋼鍍鋅加強箍箍箍箍  Zinc plated carbon steel grip collar
to be used with B, CHA and F type couplings 與 B型、CHA型及 F型卡箍同用
DN50-150 Bolts: Round head screws with hexagon socket, zinc plated
DN200-300
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
H
(mm)
Bolt
(mm)
EPF-C/200 200 104 M10
EPF-C/250 250 104 M10
EPF-C/300 300 143 M12
產品編號產品編號產品編號產品編號
Product
Code
直徑直徑直徑直徑
DN
(mm)
D
(mm)
L
(mm)
Bolt
(mm)
EPF-G/50 50 124 72 M8
EPF-G/75 75 149 72 M8
EPF-G/100 100 180 87 M10
EPF-G/150 150 230 98 M10
EPF-G/200 200 287 111 M10
EPF-G/250 250 367 182 M10
EPF-G/300 300 419 182 M12
C.W.L. epoxy coated cast iron drainage systems
紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品紅垌產品目錄目錄目錄目錄
以上圖示僅供參考，所有尺寸均以真實產品為準。產品種類及尺寸未能盡錄，可特別訂造其他尺寸及產品。請參考風箏標証書了解獲認可產品。
All illustrations and diagrams are not drawn to scale, please refer to the original products for dimensions. Other dimensions and products can be custom made upon request.